District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

Name of Company

## State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

## Release Notification and Corrective Action OPERATOR Initial Report Final Report Oxy Permian Ltd. Contact Chancey Summers

Surface Owner	Address 1017 W. Stanolind Rd, Hob		Telephone	No. (575) 397	7-8216		
LOCATION OF RELEASE  Unit Letter   Section   Township   Range   Feet from the   North/South Line   Feet from the   East/West Line   County	Facility Name Lost Tank 35 State 4 CTB			Facility Type Battery			
Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West Line County    M	Surface Owner Oxy Mineral Owner			Lease No. V-3604			
Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West Line County    M		LOCATI	ON OF DE	FIGACIE		,	
Latitude N 32.42818°  Latitude N 32.42818°  Longitude W 103.75586°  NATURE OF RELEASE  Type of Release Oil & Produced water	Unit Letter Section Township Ran				Fast/West Lin	e County	
Latitude N 32.42818°  NATURE OF RELEASE  Type of Release Oil & Produced water Volume of Release 5 bbls oil & Volume Recovered 0 bbls 20 bbls produced water Date and Hour of Occurrence S/30/12  Was Immediate Notice Given? Are In the Required FYES, To Whom? Chancey Summers Date and Hour of Occurrence Mike Bratcher- OCD  By Whom? Chancey Summers Date and Hour 6/4/12 @ 3:35 pm  Was a Watercourse Reached? Yes No Bate and Hour 6/4/12 @ 3:35 pm  If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*  Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*  A transfer line leak caused 5 bbls of oil and 20 bbls of produced water to spill onto the ground. No fluids were recovered. Remediation will be perforaccording to an OCD approved remediation plan.  Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*  The area affected is approximately 60' × 200°. A transfer line leak caused 5 bbls of oil and 20 bbls of produced water to spill onto the ground. No fluids were recovered. Remediation was completed in accordance with the remediation plan approved by Mike Bratcher of NNIOCD via email on 01/13/201.  Thereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-14 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human hear or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-14 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or logal laws eas for regultinions.  OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION			THE COURT DING	1 000 11 0111 1110	Dustr W. Got Em.		
NATURE OF RELEASE  Type of Release Oil & Produced water Volume of Release 5 bbls oil & Volume Recovered 0 bbls 20 bbls produced water 3/30/12 If YES, To Whom? Date and Hour of Discovery 5/30/12 If YES, To Whom? Mike Bratcher- OCD  By Whom? Chancey Summers Date and Hour 6/4/12 @ 3:35 pm If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse Reached? Yes No If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*  Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*  A transfer line leak caused 5 bbls of oil and 20 bbls of produced water to spill onto the ground. No fluids were recovered. Remediation will be perfor according to an OCD approved remediation plan.  Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*  The area affected is approximately 60° x 200°. A transfer line leak caused 5 bbls of oil and 20 bbls of produced water to spill onto the ground. No fluwere recovered. Remediation was completed in accordance with the remediation plan approved by Mike Bratcher of NMOCD via email on 01/13/201. Thereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger upublic health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Energy to long Llaws each for regulations."  OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION  Signature:	M 35 21S 31					Eddy County, NM	
Type of Release Oil & Produced water  Source of Release Transfer line leak  Source of Release Transfer line leak  Date and Hour of Occurrence 5/30/12  Was Immediate Notice Given?  Wes   No   Not Required    By Whom? Chancey Summers  Was a Watercourse Reached?  Yes   No    Date and Hour 6/4/12 @ 3:35 pm  If YES, To Whom?  Date and Hour 6/4/12 @ 3:35 pm  If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.    Pate   No    If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*    Pate   No    Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*  A transfer line leak caused 5 bbls of oil and 20 bbls of produced water to spill onto the ground. No fluids were recovered. Remediation will be perfor according to an OCD approved remediation plan.  Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*  The area affected is approximately 60' x 200'. A transfer line leak caused 5 bbls of oil and 20 bbls of produced water to spill onto the ground. No fluwere recovered. Remediation was completed in accordance with the remediation plan approved by Mike Bratcher of NMOCD via email on 01/13/201  Thereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local lawe-sactor regulations.  OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION  Signature:		Latitude <u>N 32.42818</u>	<u> </u>	ide <u>W 103.7558</u>	<u>6°</u>		
Source of Release Transfer line leak Date and Hour of Occurrence S/30/12  Was Immediate Notice Given?   Yes   No   Not Required   If YES, To Whom?   Mike Bratcher- OCD    By Whom? Chancey Summers   Date and Hour   6/4/12 @ 3:35 pm   Was a Watercourse Reached?   Yes   No   Date and Hour   6/4/12 @ 3:35 pm    If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.   PECEIVED   MAY   2 1 20/14    NMOCD ARTESIA   A transfer line leak caused 5 bbls of oil and 20 bbls of produced water to spill onto the ground. No fluids were recovered. Remediation will be perfor according to an OCD approved remediation plan.    Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*   The area affected is approximately 60' x 200'. A transfer line leak caused 5 bbls of oil and 20 bbls of produced water to spill onto the ground. No fluwere recovered. Remediation was completed in accordance with the remediation plan approved by Mike Bratcher of NMOCD via email on 01/13/201    Thereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human hea or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local lawe-sactor regulations.		NATUR	E OF REL	EASE			
Was Immediate Notice Given?    Symbol   Symbol	Type of Release Oil & Produced water						
By Whom? Chancey Summers    Date and Hour   6/4/12 @ 3:35 pm	Source of Release Transfer line leak						
By Whom? Chancey Summers  Was a Watercourse Reached?  Yes No  If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.  RECEIVED  MAY 2 1 2014  NMOCD ARTESIA  Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*  A transfer line leak caused 5 bbls of oil and 20 bbls of produced water to spill onto the ground. No fluids were recovered. Remediation will be perfor according to an OCD approved remediation plan.  Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*  The area affected is approximately 60' x 200'. A transfer line leak caused 5 bbls of oil and 20 bbls of produced water to spill onto the ground. No fluwere recovered. Remediation was completed in accordance with the remediation plan approved by Mike Bratcher of NMOCD via email on 01/13/201  I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human hea or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and or regulations.  OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION		☐ No ☐ Not Require					
Was a Watercourse Reached?  Yes No  If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.  RECEIVED  MAY 2 1 2014  NMOCD ARTERIA  Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*  A transfer line leak caused 5 bbls of oil and 20 bbls of produced water to spill onto the ground. No fluids were recovered. Remediation will be perfor according to an OCD approved remediation plan.  Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*  The area affected is approximately 60' x 200'. A transfer line leak caused 5 bbls of oil and 20 bbls of produced water to spill onto the ground. No fluids were recovered. Remediation was completed in accordance with the remediation plan approved by Mike Bratcher of NMOCD via email on 01/13/201  I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human hea or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws-and or regulations.  OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION				<del></del>	.75	<del></del>	
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*  MAY 2 1 2014  NMOCD ARTERIA  Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*  A transfer line leak caused 5 bbls of oil and 20 bbls of produced water to spill onto the ground. No fluids were recovered. Remediation will be perfor according to an OCD approved remediation plan.  Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*  The area affected is approximately 60' x 200'. A transfer line leak caused 5 bbls of oil and 20 bbls of produced water to spill onto the ground. No fluwer recovered. Remediation was completed in accordance with the remediation plan approved by Mike Bratcher of NMOCD via email on 01/13/201  I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human hea or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws end for regulations.  OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION							
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*  A transfer line leak caused 5 bbls of oil and 20 bbls of produced water to spill onto the ground. No fluids were recovered. Remediation will be perfor according to an OCD approved remediation plan.  Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*  The area affected is approximately 60' x 200'. A transfer line leak caused 5 bbls of oil and 20 bbls of produced water to spill onto the ground. No fluwere recovered. Remediation was completed in accordance with the remediation plan approved by Mike Bratcher of NMOCD via email on 01/13/201  I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human head or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws end for regulations.  OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION							
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*  A transfer line leak caused 5 bbls of oil and 20 bbls of produced water to spill onto the ground. No fluids were recovered. Remediation will be perfor according to an OCD approved remediation plan.  Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*  The area affected is approximately 60' x 200'. A transfer line leak caused 5 bbls of oil and 20 bbls of produced water to spill onto the ground. No fluwere recovered. Remediation was completed in accordance with the remediation plan approved by Mike Bratcher of NMOCD via email on 01/13/201  I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human hea or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws-eactor regulations.  OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION	f a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fu	v *			<del></del>	-UECEINED +	
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*  A transfer line leak caused 5 bbls of oil and 20 bbls of produced water to spill onto the ground. No fluids were recovered. Remediation will be perfor according to an OCD approved remediation plan.  Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*  The area affected is approximately 60' x 200'. A transfer line leak caused 5 bbls of oil and 20 bbls of produced water to spill onto the ground. No flu were recovered. Remediation was completed in accordance with the remediation plan approved by Mike Bratcher of NMOCD via email on 01/13/201  I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human hea or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and or regulations.  OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION  Signature:	Ta wateroouse was inspected, section 1	<i>,</i>				7	
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*  A transfer line leak caused 5 bbls of oil and 20 bbls of produced water to spill onto the ground. No fluids were recovered. Remediation will be perfor according to an OCD approved remediation plan.  Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*  The area affected is approximately 60' x 200'. A transfer line leak caused 5 bbls of oil and 20 bbls of produced water to spill onto the ground. No fluwere recovered. Remediation was completed in accordance with the remediation plan approved by Mike Bratcher of NMOCD via email on 01/13/201.  I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human hea or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and for regulations.  OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION  Signature:	•				- 1	MAI 21 2014	
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*  A transfer line leak caused 5 bbls of oil and 20 bbls of produced water to spill onto the ground. No fluids were recovered. Remediation will be perfor according to an OCD approved remediation plan.  Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*  The area affected is approximately 60' x 200'. A transfer line leak caused 5 bbls of oil and 20 bbls of produced water to spill onto the ground. No fluwere recovered. Remediation was completed in accordance with the remediation plan approved by Mike Bratcher of NMOCD via email on 01/13/201.  I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human hea or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and for regulations.  OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION  Signature:					10	IMOCO ARTERIA	
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human heator the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and for regulations.  OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION  Signature:	A transfer line leak caused 5 bbls of oil and 2 according to an OCD approved remediation posseribe Area Affected and Cleanup Action for area affected is approximately 60' x 200	bbls of produced water to an.  aken.*  A transfer line leak cause	ed 5 bbls of oil a	and 20 bbls of pro	duced water to s	spill onto the ground. No fluids	
Signature:	hereby certify that the information given abegulations all operators are required to reportablic health or the environment. The accept nould their operations have failed to adequate the environment. In addition, NMOCD accept	ve is true and complete to and/or file certain release a nce of a C-141 report by the ly investigate and remedia	the best of my knotifications and NMOCD matter contamination	tnowledge and und perform correcting the das "Final Report that pose a threat pose and under the threat pose a t	derstand that pu we actions for re port" does not re at to ground wat	rsuant to NMOCD rules and eleases which may endanger elieve the operator of liability er, surface water, human health	
Signature:			OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION				
	ignature:				11/	$\gamma$	
Printed Name: Chancey Summers Approved by District Supervisor:			Approved by District Supervisor:				
Title: HES Specialist Approval Date: 8/13/14 Expiration Date: MA			Approval Date:	8/13/14	Expiration	Date: NA	
E-mail Address: Chancey Summers@oxy.com Conditions of Approval	*						
Date: 5-19-14 Phone: (575) 397-8216	- 10 111				ul	Attached [	
Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary 2PP-1609	tach Additional Sheets If Necessary				26	2P-1609	